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Virginia Interagency Coordinating Council 
 

Membership Category: Personnel Prep 
 
Kelly Hill      Phone:  (540) 272-6306 
Physical Therapist     Fax:    (540) 351-0386 
Kelly Walsh-Hill, PT     E-Mail: Kellyh63@comcast.net   
7444 Ashley Drive                                 
Warrenton, Virginia  20187                   
Term Expires:  September 30, 2020 
 
Jennifer MacRae     Phone:  (540) 560-2301  
406 Breeze Way     Fax:   
Hinton, VA  22831 E-Mail:  macraejm@jmu.edu    
Term Expires: September 30, 2020  
 
 
Membership Category: Legislator 
 
Delegate Daun Hester    Phone:  (757) 619-7736  
330 West Brambleton Avenue, #1111  Fax: 
Norfolk, Virginia  23510     E-Mail: Daunhester89@gmail.com  
Term Expires:  September 30, 2018  
 
 
Membership Category:  Providers 
 
Bonnie Grifa  
State Early Childhood Mental Health Coordinator 
458 Supplejack Court    Phone:  (757) 410-2738 
Chesapeake, Virginia  23320   Fax: 
Term Expires:  September 30, 2019  E-Mail: bgrifa@vcu.edu  
 
Wyvonnie Harsley     Phone:  (703) 861-8917 
Head Start      Fax: 
9101 Stone Garden Drive    E-Mail: wharsley@gmail.com  
Lorton, Virginia  22079 
Term Expires:  September 30, 2020 
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Dr. Kristen Jamison 
The Loop Center for Social and Emotional Phone:  (434) 282-4088  
Development      Fax: 
4343 Garth Road     E-Mail: Kristen@theloopcenter.com   
Charlottesville, Virginia  22901     
Term Expires:  September 30, 2020 
 
Jeannie Odachowski    Phone:  (276) 732-2883 
Program Director     Fax:   (276) 632-0923 
Family Preservation, Inc.    E-Mail:  
1107 Cherokee Trail    jodachowski@fpscorp.com  
Martinsville, VA  24115      
Term Expires:  September 30, 2020    
 
Lynn Wolfe      Phone:  (757) 566-3300 
Infant & Toddler Connection of              Fax:       (757) 566-8977 
Williamsburg              E-Mail: lynnw@cdr.org 
150 Point O Woods Rd.     
Norge, Virginia  23127     
Term Expires:  September 30, 2020 
         
Sandra Woodward     Phone:  (434) 924-0222 
Program Director     Fax:     (434) 924-0390 
Blue Ridge Care Connection for Children   E-Mail: 
PO Box 800421      spw5w@hscmail.mcc.virginia.edu        
Charlottesville, Virginia 22901    
Term Expires:  September 30, 2020 
 
 
Membership Category: Local System Manager 
 
Dr. Kendall Lee     Phone:  (434) 395-4978  
Infant & Toddler Connection of              Fax:       (434) 395-2969 
The Heartland     E-Mail: Leekl@longwood.edu  
P. O. Box 197 
Farmville, VA  23901     
Term Expires:  September 30, 2018 
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Membership Category: Parent 
 
Kristine Caalim                    Work Phone:  (757) 372-1027   
1709 Ruby Circle           Fax:    
Virginia Beach, Virginia  23456   E-Mail: kriscaalim85@gmail.com   
Term Expires:  September 30, 2019   
 
Zipporah Levi-Shackleford   Phone: (804) 218-6780 
9014 Silverbush Drive    Fax: 
Henrico, Virginia 23228    E-Mail:  Zipporahls@hotmail.com  
Term Expires:  September 30, 2019 
 
Kathleen (Kate) Mary McCauley  Work Phone:  (804) 864-4807    
2305 Floyd Avenue       Work Fax:    (804) 421-6251 
Richmond, Virginia  23220   E-Mail:  
Term Expires:  September 30, 2019      kmccauley@mrcpclaw.com   
        
Catherine C. Childers    Phone:  (540) 599-6064 
1608 Winslow Drive    Fax: 
Blacksburg, Virginia  24060   E-Mail:  cchilders@vt.edu  
Term Expires:  September 30, 2020 
 
Elizabeth John     Phone:  (202) 503-63111 
2307 Meridian Street    Fax: 
Falls Church, Virginia  22046   E-Mail:  lissy.john@gmail.com  
Term Expires:  September 30, 2020 
 
Courtney Pugh     Phone:  (540)  309 4009 
1305 Turner Street    Fax: 
Salem, Virginia  24153    E-Mail:  pugh@peatc.org  
Term Expires:  September 30, 2020 
 
Joy Spencer                       Work Phone:  (757) 596-1459  
115 Booth Rd.               Fax:    
Newport News, VA 23606    E-Mail:     joyspencer@cox.net 
Term Expires:  September 30, 2020     
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Katie H. Webb     Phone:  (804) 405-1835 
7400 Wild Sienna Terrace   Fax: 
Moseley, Virginia  23120    E-Mail:  klhealy@aol.com  
Term Expires:  September 30, 2020   
 
 
Membership Category:  Special Appointee   
 
Jaylene Trueblood     Phone:  (757) 547-8929    
301 Etheridge Road    Fax:  (757) 547-3477 
Chesapeake, Virginia  23322 E-Mail:   
Term Expires:  September 30, 2020       jtrueblood@chesapeakebh.net  
 
 
Membership Category: Agency Representative 

 
Lisa Autwarter     Phone: (540) 332-7716 
Education Coordinator 
Dept. for the Blind & Vision Impaired  Fax:   (540) 332-7733 
1076 Jefferson Highway    E-Mail:    
Staunton, VA  24401    Caren.Phipps@DBVI.virginia.gov 
(Caren Phipps)                                                Lisa.Autwarter@DBVI.virginia.gov 
 
Dr. Bethany Geldmaker    Phone:  (804) 864-7687  
VA Dept. of Health     Fax:    (804) 864-7722 
James Madison Bldg, Room 826   E-Mail:   
109 Governor’s Street    bethany.geldmaker@vdh.virginia.gov     
Richmond, VA  23219    
     
Adrienne Fegans     Phone:  (804) 371-7824 
Dept. of Medical Assistance Services  Fax: 
600 East Broad Street    E-Mail:     
Richmond, VA  23219    ashley.harrell@dmas.virginia.gov   
 
Dr. Dawn Hendricks    Phone:  (804) 225-2675 
VA Dept. of Education                               Fax: 
101 North 14th Street-James Monroe BuildingE-Mail:      
Richmond, VA  23219    dawn.hendricks@doe.virginia.gov  

mailto:klhealy@aol.com
mailto:jtrueblood@chesapeakebh.net
mailto:Caren.Phipps@DBVI.virginia.gov
mailto:Lisa.Autwarter@DBVI.virginia.gov
mailto:bethany.geldmaker@vdh.virginia.gov
mailto:ashley.harrell@dmas.virginia.gov
mailto:dawn.hendricks@doe.virginia.gov


Updated 12/11/17 5 

 
 
Eric Raff      Phone:  (804) 404-9090 (V/VP) 
Dept. for the Deaf & Hard of Hearing  Fax:     (804) 662-9718  
1602 Rolling Hills Dr., Suite 203 E-Mail: eric.raff@vddhh.virginia.gov   
Richmond, VA  23229-5012    
 
Aleta Lawson     Phone:  (804) 726-7468  
VA Dept. of Social Services   Fax:     (804) 726-7655 
801 East Main Street E-Mail:  
Richmond, VA  23219 aleta.lawson@dss.virginia.gov     
 
Heather Norton     Phone:  (804) 786-5850 
DBHDS      Fax:   
1220 Bank Street, 9th Floor  E-Mail:  
Richmond, VA  23219    heather.norton@dbhds.virginia.gov   
 
Dr. Patricia Popp     Phone:  (757) 221-7776 
VA Dept. of Education    Fax:   (757) 221-5300 
Project HOPE-Virginia    E-Mail: pxpopp@wm.edu  
The College of William and Mary 
P.O. Box 8795  
Williamsburg, Virginia 23187  
  
James Young     Phone:  (804) 371-9612   
Bureau of Insurance    Fax: 
State Corporation Commission E-Mail:   
1300 East Main Street james.young@scc.virginia.gov 
Richmond, Virginia 2319 
    
__________________________________________________________  
 
 
Part C Family Representative   
Tracey Edman     Phone:  (804) 649-8481   
The Arc of Virginia    Fax:    (804) 649-3585  
2147 Staples Mill Road     E-Mail: tedman@thearcofvirginia.org        
Richmond, VA 23230   
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Part C Staff Contact Information 

Name  Title  E-Mail  Phone Number  
Anne 
Brager 

Part C 
Monitoring 
Consultant 

anne.brager@dbhds.virginia.gov  (434) 549-
9500 

Richard 
Corbett 

Part C 
Monitoring 
Consultant 

richard.corbett@dbhds.virginia.gov   (804) 786-
9682 

Karen 
Durst  

Part C 
Technical 
Assistance 
Consultant  

karen.durst@dbhds.virginia.gov  (804) 786-
9844  

Catherine 
Hancock 

Part C 
Administrator 

catherine.hancock@dbhds.virginia.gov  (804) 371-6592 

Cori Hill  Part C Training 
Consultant  

cfhill@vcu.edu    (540) 943-
6776  

David Mills  Part C Data 
Manager  

david.mills@dbhds.virginia.gov   (804) 371-6593  

Sarah 
Moore 

Part C 
Monitoring 
Consultant 

s.moore@dbhds.virginia.gov  (804) 371-5208 

Kyla 
Patterson  

Consultant  k.patterson@dbhds.virginia.gov  (860) 430-1160  

Irene 
Scott  

Administrative 
& Office 
Specialist III  

irene.scott@dbhds.virginia.gov    (804) 786-
4868  

Terri 
Strange-
Boston 

Part C 
Technical 
Assistance 
Consultant 

terri.strange-
boston@dbhds.virginia.gov   

(804) 786-
0992 

Beth 
Tolley  

Part C 
Monitoring 
Team Leader  

beth.tolley@dbhds.virginia.gov   (804) 371-6595  

LaKeisha 
White  

Office 
Services 
Specialist  

keisha.white@dbhds.virginia.gov   (804) 786-3710  

Telisha 
Woodfin 

Part C 
Monitoring 

telisha.woodfin@dbhds.virginia.gov     (804) 786-1522 
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Consultant  
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